Place

-_—

O o0oO~NO OO WN

10

Bib
105
101
108
120
911
110
116
971
113
6407
972
119
990
888
121
984
112
118
879
973
920
886
912
946
853
991
656
975
908
982
986
966
859
1016
923
862
854
881
899
655
1582
857
2256
1217
5045
1005
997
5318
878
1523
2064
976

Forenames
FIONUALLA
MARY
AVA
AOIFE
Julie
LIZZIE
ELISH
Catherine
ANGELA
Tara
Mary
KATE
Anne
Donna
BREFFINI
FIONA
LAURA
RUTH
Helena
Colette
AOIFE
Karen
Lucy
SARAH
Catherina
Florence
Mairead
Angela
Michelle
Caroline
Maura
mairead
Sinead
Sheelagh
RUTH
Norita
Theresa
Helen

Liz

Sarah
rachel
Vanessa
Marie
Jennifer
Eimear
Orla
Catriona
Michelle
Aoife
Teresa
Natalia
Chris

Women Individuals

Surname
BRITTON
CULLEN
HUTCHINSON
TALTY
Turley
LEE
KELLY
Conway
MCCANN
Cooke
Gleeson
O'NEILL
Curley
Mahon
TWOHIG
ROCHE
SHAUGHNESSY
MILLS
Crossan
Tuohy
O'CONNOR
Crossan
Darcy
NEARLY
Mullen
Curley
O'Callaghan
O'Connor
O'Halloran
Whirskey
Dervin
murphy
Mullen
Jones
KELLY
Murphy
Doherty
Ingram
Cuskelly
Syron
mannion
Sallier
Keane
Bill
O'Leary
Jordan
Higgins
Cox
Quigley
Agar
Sokolowska
Gallagher

Category Club

SW
S
SW
SW
FS
SW
SW
FS
W40
MSS
FS
SW
FS
FS
SW
FS
SW
SW
FS
W40
FS
W40
W40
FS
FS
FS
FS
W45
FS
FS
W45
W40
FS
W50
FS
W40
FS
W55
FS
FS
MSS
W40
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
FS
MSS
FS
MSS
MSS
W40

Kilcoole A.C.

North Sligo AC

Dundrum South Dublin

Metro St. Brigids Athletic Club
Dromore AC

Leevale A.C.

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Mayo A.C.

Clonmel AC

Blackrock AC (Dublin)

Mayo A.C.

Metro St. Brigids Athletic Club
Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
DSD AC

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Loughrea AC

DSD AC

Inishowen A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Inishowen A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

North Roscommon AC

Shercock A.C.

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Sportsworld A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Loughrea AC

Mullingar Harriers

Liffey Valley Athletic Club
Shercock A.C.

DSD AC

Sportsworld A.C.

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Inishowen A.C.

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Mayo A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Naas Athletic Club

North Belfast Harriers

Metro St. Brigids Athletic Club
Sportsworld A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Newbridge Athletic Club

Sligo AC

St. Abbans A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Timefinish
00:34:10
00:34:22
00:34:43
00:35:40
00:35:56
00:35:57
00:37:01
00:37:22
00:37:27
00:37:55
00:37:57
00:38:20
00:38:23
00:38:39
00:38:43
00:38:45
00:38:48
00:39:06
00:39:12
00:39:22
00:39:39
00:39:46
00:39:56
00:40:38
00:40:39
00:40:48
00:40:54
00:41:34
00:41:38
00:42:18
00:42:34
00:42:36
00:42:38
00:42:46
00:42:57
00:42:58
00:43:04
00:43:06
00:43:24
00:43:31
00:43:35
00:43:48
00:43:49
00:43:56
00:43:58
00:44:02
00:44:04
00:44:09
00:44:10
00:44:16
00:44:17
00:44:22



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

861
985
903
921
860
977
3107
1341
2305
1581
885
2843
3030
1350
900
872
868
2068
974
730
995
1257
980
1505
956
926
901
931
898
1038
2906
906
993
2842
720
7290
2388
989
3187
4776
6704
963
2463
5253
3034
2423
654
2629
889
10023
9760
969
4816
722
914

Aharon
Nora
Michelle
LAURA
Sinead
Ann
Sadie
Emma
nuala
Rosie
Lorraine
grace
Kathleen
Chantelle
Mary
Anna
Zoe

Ruth
Paula
Caren
Thelma
Ann
Miriam
rose

Una

Mary

Rita
Marissa
Martina
Mary
Eimear
Elma
Rosemary
Paula
Bridget
Ann
Roseanna
Jacqueline
aileen
Anne
Gillian
Regina
Emanuele
sinead
Tara
kathryn
Carmel
mags
Emer
niamh
valerie
Laura
Geraldine
Mary
Anne

Tighe
Moore
Mullaney
FLYNN
Mc Cauley
Murray
Wheatley
Quirke
reilly

Friel
Nolan
kelly
Kelly
Farrelly
Daly
King
Melling
Whelan
Prendergast
Crowley
Mc Mahon
Horan
Dillon
lambe
Britton
Britton
Daly

Mc Millan
Conlon
Walsh
Griffin
Ravenhill

Hutchinson O'Neill

Mc Cracken
Kiely
French
Murphy
Byrne

carrie
Sweeney
Earley
O'Malley
Ragnoli
duffy
Quirke
reynolds
Keenan
nugent
Geraghty
hetherington
lacy

Cotter
Lynch
Purdue-Smyth
Mc Fadden

W40
W40
FS
W45
FS
W45
MSS
MSS
W55
MSS
FS
MSS
MSS
MSS
W45
W45
W40
MSS
FS
FS
FS
MSS
FS
W50
FS
FS
W40
FS
W45
MSS
MSS
W40
FS
W40
FS
W40
MSS
FS
W40
W40
MSS
FS
MSS
W40
MSS
MSS
FS
MSS
W45
MSS
W40
FS
MSS
W45
W50

Tallaght A.C.

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Mayo A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Skerries AC

Drogheda and District AC

Sligo AC

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Drogheda and District AC

St. Finbarrs AC

Tara AC

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Tallaght A.C.

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Naas Athletic Club

Mayo A.C.

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Loughrea AC

Gneeveguilla AC

Castlecomer A.C.

Armagh AC

Kilcoole A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Tallaght A.C.

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Ratoath AC

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Star of the Sea AC

Newry City Runners AC

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Kildare Athletic Club

Sportsworld A.C.

Dunleer AC

Sportsworld A.C.

Dub Running Club

Kilcoole A.C.

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Sportsworld A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Drogheda and District AC
Drogheda and District AC

Sli Cualann AC

Drogheda and District AC
Sportsworld A.C.

Trim AC

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Kilcoole A.C.

00:44:44
00:44:46
00:45:00
00:45:02
00:45:06
00:45:17
00:45:23
00:45:28
00:45:30
00:45:32
00:45:32
00:45:33
00:45:41
00:45:42
01:45:42
00:45:45
00:45:48
00:45:51
00:46:12
00:46:15
00:46:40
00:46:45
00:46:46
00:46:54
00:47:01
00:47:01
00:47:09
00:47:10
00:47:29
00:47:37
00:47:42
00:47:43
00:47:44
00:47:49
00:47:54
00:47:56
00:47:59
00:48:00
00:48:01
00:48:03
00:48:14
00:48:23
00:48:25
00:48:27
00:48:39
00:48:41
00:48:43
00:49:03
00:49:07
00:49:15
00:49:16
00:49:19
00:49:27
00:49:28
00:49:33



108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

870
904
2219
2090
2053
2520
910
1420
890
1017
1039
6191
978
876
987
953
873
864
961
653
858
6165
863
12196
6843
882
996
2368
2396
2953
1329
11522
988
869
2119
2481
6635
724
905
1650
2708
994
880
922
6920
1980
723
6546
729
929
725
3087
856
6994
887

Sarah Marie
Una
paula
elaine
aine
Eileen
Suzanne
Ailish
Aoife
carmel
Jenny
Frances
Mary
Susan
Judith
Liz
Vanessa
Linda
Ann
Bernie
Susan
Sharon
Pauline
Oonagh
Suzanne
Lisa
Michelle
Jane
Laura
Jacinta
sharon
Hannah
Judith
Tracy
Yvonne
bernadette
audra
Clare
Allish
karen
Ellen
Audrey
Aishling
MICHELLE
sallyanne
Sandra
Sandra
Deborah
Sarah
Sinead
Una
Mairead
Bernie
Lisa
Sheila

Doherty
Mullen
grant
fitzpatrick
macdonald
O'Brien
Lally

Reid
Fitzroy
mac domhnaill
Martin

O Connor
Naylor
Holland
Llyod

Mc Curtain
Foley
Higgins
Kirwan
Daly
Adams
Woods
Madden
O'Brien
Dunne
Curley

Mc Kiernan
Boland
Gillen
Fahy
grant
Buchanan
Roche
Powell
McMahon
curtin
conroy
Dunne

Mc Donald
nugent
Costelloe
Mc Mahon
Kennedy
MANNAING
kavanagh
MacDonagh
Pegman
Dillon

Ni Ruairc
Lyons

Mc Grath
McMorrow
Flynn
Gorman
Lehany

FS
W40
MSS
MSS
W40
W60

FS
MSS

FS
W55
MSS
W45
W50

FS
W65
W45

FS
W40

FS
W40

FS
W40

FS
W40
W40
W40
W45
MSS
MSS
W40
MSS
MSS
W55

FS
W45
W40
MSS

FS

FS
W40
MSS

FS

FS

FS
MSS
W50
W40
MSS

FS

FS
W50
MSS
W50
MSS

FS

Inishowen A.C.

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Portlaocise A.C.

Fingallians AC

StL O'Tooles A.C.

Lucan Harriers Athletic Club
Loughrea AC

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Tallaght A.C.

West Limerick AC

StL O'Tooles A.C.

Thurles Croke AC

Mayo A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Sligo AC

Sligo AC

Kilcoole A.C.

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Tallaght A.C.

Crusaders Athletic Club
Tallaght A.C.

Newry City Runners AC

StL O'Tooles A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Star of the Sea AC

DSD AC

Newbridge Athletic Club

Naas Athletic Club

Portlaoise A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Loughrea AC

Tallaght A.C.

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Dunshaughlin AC

North Laois AC

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
K.C.K. AC

K.C.K. AC

Loughrea AC

Sligo AC

St. Finbarrs AC

Castlegar AC

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Kilcoole A.C.

Tara AC

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Mayo A.C.

Trim AC

Sligo AC

St. Abbans A.C.

Sligo AC

00:49:35
00:49:35
00:49:36
00:54:04
00:49:41
00:49:44
00:49:45
00:49:56
00:50:02
00:50:24
00:50:26
00:50:28
00:50:43
00:50:47
00:50:46
00:50:48
00:51:06
00:51:11
00:51:13
00:51:16
00:51:28
00:51:30
00:51:32
00:51:38
00:51:41
00:51:42
00:51:43
00:51:57
00:52:02
00:52:10
00:52:15
00:52:17
00:52:17
00:52:21
00:52:24
00:52:28
00:52:31
00:52:35
00:52:36
00:52:37
00:52:47
00:52:57
00:53:01
00:53:10
00:53:16
00:53:18
00:53:24
00:53:32
00:53:32
00:53:41
00:53:50
00:53:51
00:53:51
00:53:54
00:53:55



163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217

19789 antoinette
6956 susan
731 Fiona
6439 aoife
877 Sharon
7232 Mary
2341 Julie-Ann
2871 catherine
950 Jillian
16702 Marguerita
967 Maria
12023 Shirley
918 Siobhan
915 Louise
1339 Mary
12773 Catherine
1319 aine
12503 siobhan
5256 Caitriona
6709 Katherine
958 Sarah
968 Margaret
2439 Caroline
964 Anna
3157 carmel
7353 una

970 Patricia
2007 Clodagh
11557 Teresa
7591 Andrea
855 Aisling
14774 anita
874 Deirdre
893 Deborah
732 Mary
999 Eilish
979 Mary
6888 Deirdre
2826 Jo

7195 Laura

907 Audrey Marie

7520 Andrea
897 Elizabeth
6285 Adrienne
6630 breda
4841 Mary
12228 Sinead
909 Claire
7379 sinead
7678 roisin
10131 Ethna
11471 Marie
12969 Eleanor
16869 Catherine
6596 Helen

howlin
hughes
Lynn
moriarty
Dineen
Mannion
White
kelly
Munnelly
Lyons
Murphy
Harty
Dowling
Irvin
Coghlan
Gilmore
hennessy
carey
Woodcock
Kenny
Mc Elroy
Mc Auley
Duffy
Ryan
murphy
gaughan
Duffy
Moriarty
Flannagan
McElroy
Gillen
carruth
Harris

O Connor
Lynn
Joyce
Murphy
Fallon
Hughes
Egan
Murray
McCann
Masterson
Togher
walsh
Boyle
Moran
Larkin
thompson
whitty
Keeley
Martin
Allen
Moriarty
Ryan

W40
MSS
FS
MSS
W40
W50
MSS
MSS
FS
MSS
FS
MSS
FS
FS
MSS
W40
W40
W45
MSS
W45
FS
W55
MSS
FS
W45
MSS
W40
MSS
MSS
W50
W40
MSS
W40
W40
W55
FS
W55
MSS
W40
MSS
W40
MSS
FS
W45
W50
MSS
MSS
FS
W40
W45
MSS
MSS
W45
MSS
MSS

Dunboyne AC

Drogheda and District AC
Drogheda and District AC
Fingallians AC

Sligo AC

Abbey AC

Trim AC

Loughrea AC

Drogheda and District AC
Mullingar Harriers
Galway City Harriers AC
Greystones AC
Drogheda and District AC
Drogheda and District AC
Crusaders Athletic Club
Sportsworld A.C.
Templemore AC
Dunboyne AC

K.C.K. AC

Mullingar Harriers
Kilcoole A.C.

Drogheda and District AC
Mullingar Harriers
Kilcoole A.C.

Na Fianna AC

Galway City Harriers AC
Trim AC

Fingallians AC

Mullingar Harriers
Omagh Harriers

Sligo AC

Tallaght A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Drogheda and District AC
Drogheda and District AC
Mayo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Mullingar Harriers
Drogheda and District AC
Newry City Runners AC
Tallaght A.C.

Tara AC

Mullingar Harriers
Fingallians AC
Fingallians AC

Loughrea AC

Dunboyne AC

Dunboyne AC

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Mullingar Harriers
Dunboyne AC

Bantry AC

Lucan Harriers Athletic Club

00:53:57
00:53:57
00:54:03
01:10:50
00:54:05
00:54:07
00:54:09
00:54:21
00:54:23
00:54:25
00:54:33
00:54:35
00:54:38
00:54:44
00:54:47
00:54:57
00:55:04
00:55:05
00:55:10
00:55:15
00:55:19
00:55:20
00:55:20
00:55:26
00:55:30
00:55:31
00:55:33
01:00:19
00:55:39
00:55:40
00:55:48
00:56:04
00:56:08
00:56:13
00:56:24
00:56:32
00:56:37
00:57:11
00:57:15
00:57:20
00:57:21
00:57:23
00:57:34
00:57:43
00:57:45
00:49:37
01:08:24
00:58:27
00:58:29
00:58:29
00:58:29
00:58:29
00:58:32
00:58:36
00:58:40



218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272

6313 Aileen Nestor
3006 CATHERINE ROGERS
11084 Laura Vaughan
871 il Connor

895 Monica Mary Heavey

7723 Shirley O'Connor
7624 Kay Morris
6976 Clare Oman
7215 Lisa Bartley
14860 Lorraine Kennedy
957 llona Madden
17370 Deirdre Mangan
12998 Marie Cantwell
9833 Sheila Casey
7098 Suzanne Corcoran
3110 Jacqueline Dunne
19802 Elaine Purdue
6687 Charlotte Flood
7124 Sinead dillon
7623 Fiona Brown
7617 Patricia Brennan
16248 Marie O'Mahony
9967 eimear kearney
7018 Catherine Magan
12363 emily malcolm
14820 Veronica Beausang
928 Nicola O'Flaherty
12594 Caroline Peppard
981 Mary Cronin
954 Genevieve Williams
960 Donna Bright
7560 Catherine Lagan
7720 Susanne Heavey
7349 Margaret Regan

11785 margaret leddy
6896 Geraldine Ryan

19798 emer redmond
9900 barbara gilligan
7523 Lauren Heney
7432 Pauline Browne
14836 Edel McDonnell
7775 Kay Gilmartin
721 Valerie Malone
11528 Clare Skelton

1189 Amy BernadetiDrew

6866 Deirdre Timoney
17223 emma clerkin
11621 Patricia Gallagher
12779 Lisa Hanevy
12800 Rose Byrne
12055 Aoife Dunne
962 Maeve O'Hanlon
12930 Geraldine Fagan
17588 Ciara Keenan
11123 Edel Mathers

MSS
W45
MSS
W40
FS
MSS
W40
MSS
MSS
MSS
W45
W45
W40
MSS
MSS
W40
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
W40
W50
MSS
W50
MSS
W40
FS
W45
W65
W40
W40
W40
W45
W50
W45
W45
MSS
W45
MSS
W40
MSS
W50
FS
W40
MSS
W40
MSS
W45
MSS
W45
W40
FS
MSS
W40
MSS

Clonliffe Harriers

St. Peter's AC (Dromiskin)
Newbridge Athletic Club
Sligo AC

Trim AC

Dunshaughlin AC

St. Peter's AC (Dromiskin)
Lucan Harriers Athletic Club
Carrick On Suir AC

Naas Athletic Club

Kilcoole A.C.

Dunboyne AC

Ratoath AC

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
StL O'Tooles A.C.
Fingallians AC

Mullingar Harriers

Donadea Running Club
Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Tallaght A.C.

Fingallians AC

Bantry AC

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Mullingar Harriers

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Fingallians AC

Lucan Harriers Athletic Club
Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Limerick A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Dunboyne AC

Fr. Murphys AC

Dunboyne AC

Dunboyne AC

Mullingar Harriers

Fingallians AC

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Na Fianna AC

St. Finbarrs AC

Dunboyne AC

Trim AC

Donadea Running Club
Mullingar Harriers

Blackrock AC (Dublin)
Drogheda and District AC
Dunboyne AC

Sportsworld A.C.

St. Michaels Portarlington A.C
Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Kilcoole A.C.

Dunboyne AC

Dunboyne AC

Newry City Runners AC

00:58:55
00:58:56
00:58:58
00:59:07
00:59:12
00:59:13
00:59:22
00:59:30
00:59:31
00:59:31
00:59:31
00:59:34
00:59:38
00:59:43
00:59:48
00:57:58
01:00:04
01:00:11
01:00:15
01:00:17
00:59:51
01:00:20
01:00:22
01:00:25
01:00:32
01:00:36
01:00:50
01:00:53
01:01:06
01:01:07
01:01:09
01:01:19
01:01:28
01:01:29
01:01:35
01:01:39
01:01:40
00:57:58
01:02:10
01:02:13
01:02:49
01:03:07
01:03:12
01:03:36
01:03:41
01:04:10
01:04:29
01:04:37
01:04:37
01:04:49
01:04:56
01:05:32
01:06:22
01:06:32
01:06:33



273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
204
295
296
297
208
299
300
301
302
303
304

Place

dalIsoronlsooNoareN

16486 Heather
5194 Paula
916 Winifred
6610 Catherine
7317 Ciara
12193 Marian
12953 Martina
12335 Aisling
6319 eileen
17101 Nicola
12347 Mary
19838 Siobheal
12106 Olivia
12346 josie
12833 Catherine
6095 Zara
6887 Michelle
6944 gerardine
16480 Yvonne
5193 Alicia
16032 Mary
16795 Sheelagh
5137 Michelle
19851 Nicola
16886 anetha
955 Ellen
6086 P.J

917 Margaret
16026 Karen
17720 Frances
12170 SHIRLEY
16466 Moira

Bib Forename
113 Angela
973 Colette
886 Karen
912 Lucy
966 mairead
862 Norita
857 Vanessa
976 Chris
861 Sharon
985 Nora
868 Zoe
901 Rita
906 Elma
2842 Paula
7290 Ann
3187 aileen
4776 Anne
5253 sinead
9760 valerie

Carty
Hegarty
Ryan
Kennedy
Branigan
Smyth
Halpin
Feeney
o heney
Joyce
Delaney
Cummins
Cronin
power
Rawson
Rogers
Madden
fagan
Walsh
Hunt
Leahy-King
Stapleton
Sweeney
McKernan
hayes
Britton
Ballesty
Vaughey
Cummins
Minogue
MORAN
loscher

Surname
Mc Cann
Tuohy
Crossan
Darcy
murphy
Murphy
Sallier
Gallagher
Tighe
Moore
Melling
Daly
Ravenhill
Mc Cracken
French
carrie
Sweeney
duffy

lacy

MSS
MSS
FS
MSS
MSS
MSS
W45
MSS
W40
MSS
MSS
W40
W40
W60
W40
W40
MSS
W40
W40
MSS
W50
MSS
MSS
MSS
MSS
W55
W55
W45
MSS
W40
MSS
W60

Master W40

Trim AC
Trim AC

Lucan Harriers Athletic Club

Fr. Murphys AC
Drogheda and District AC
K.C.K. AC

Fingallians AC

Naas Athletic Club
Mullingar Harriers
Galway City Harriers AC
Templemore AC
Ratoath AC

Mullingar Harriers
Fingallians AC
Dunboyne AC

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
St. Michaels Portarlington A.C

Mullingar Harriers
Dunshaughlin AC

Trim AC

Crookstown Millview AC
Templemore AC
Sportsworld A.C.
Dunboyne AC

North Sligo AC

Kilcoole A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Drogheda and District AC
Newry City Runners AC
Brothers Pearse A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Crusaders Athletic Club

Category Club

W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40

Clonmel AC

Mayo A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Liffey Valley Athletic Club

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club

Mayo A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club

Newry City Runners AC

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club

Dunleer AC
Sportsworld A.C.

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club

Sportsworld A.C.

01:06:45
01:07:14
01:07:16
01:07:33
01:07:54
01:08:13
01:01:42
01:08:28
01:08:37
01:09:02
01:09:27
01:09:30
01:10:29
00:55:35
01:12:16
01:13:14
01:13:30
01:14:15
01:14:44
01:15:44
01:17:23
01:17:42
01:17:47
01:18:00
01:18:52
01:22:13
01:27:51
01:31:49
01:33:49
01:34:39
01:41:05
02:04:33

Timefinish
00:37:27
00:39:22
00:39:46
00:39:56
00:42:36
00:42:58
00:43:48
00:44:22
00:44:44
00:44:46
00:45:48
00:47:09
00:47:43
00:47:49
00:47:56
00:48:01
00:48:03
00:48:27
00:49:16



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Place

NOoO ok~ WN

904
2053
864

Una
aine
Linda
653 Bernie
6165 Sharon
12196 Oonagh
6843 Suzanne
882 Lisa
2953 Jacinta
6635 audra
1650 karen
723 Sandra
19789 antoinette
877 Sharon
12773 Catherine
1319 aine

970 Patricia
855 Aisling
874 Deirdre
893 Deborah
2826 Jo

907
3110 Jacqueline
7379 sinead
871 Jill

7624 Kay
12998 Marie
7617 Patricia
14820 Veronica
954 Genevieve
960 Donna
7560 Catherine
7432 Pauline
11528 Clare
6866 Deirdre
12055 Aoife
17588 Ciara
6319 eileen
19838 Siobheal
12106 Olivia
12833 Catherine
6095 Zara
6944 gerardine
16480 Yvonne
17720 Frances

Bib
975
986
921
977
900
872
898

Forename
Angela
Maura
LAURA
Ann

Mary
Anna
Martina

Audrey Marie

Mullen
macdonald
Higgins
Daly
Woods
O'Brien
Dunne
Curley
Fahy
conroy
nugent
Pegman
howlin
Dineen
Gilmore
hennessy
Duffy
Gillen
Harris

O Connor
Hughes
Murray
Dunne
thompson
Connor
Morris
Cantwell
Brennan
Beausang
Williams
Bright
Lagan
Browne
Skelton
Timoney
Dunne
Keenan

o heney
Cummins
Cronin
Rawson
Rogers
fagan
Walsh
Minogue

Surname
O'Connor
Dervin
FLYNN
Murray
Daly

King
Conlon

W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40

Master W45

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
StL O'Tooles A.C.

Sligo AC

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Crusaders Athletic Club
Newry City Runners AC

StL O'Tooles A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Naas Athletic Club

North Laois AC

K.C.K. AC

Kilcoole A.C.

Dunboyne AC

Sligo AC

Sportsworld A.C.
Templemore AC

Trim AC

Sligo AC

Tallaght A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Donore Harriers Athletic Club
Drogheda and District AC
Fingallians AC

Dunboyne AC

Sligo AC

St. Peter's AC (Dromiskin)
Ratoath AC

Fingallians AC

Fingallians AC

Kilcoole A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Na Fianna AC

Donadea Running Club
Blackrock AC (Dublin)
Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Dunboyne AC

Mullingar Harriers

Ratoath AC

Mullingar Harriers

Dunboyne AC

Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club
Mullingar Harriers
Dunshaughlin AC

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Category Club

W45
W45
W45
W45
W45
W45
W45

Mayo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club
Mayo A.C.

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club
Tallaght A.C.

Tullamore Harriers Athletic Club

00:49:35
00:49:41
00:51:11
00:51:16
00:51:30
00:51:38
00:51:41
00:51:42
00:52:10
00:52:31
00:52:37
00:53:24
00:53:57
00:54:05
00:54:57
00:55:04
00:55:33
00:55:48
00:56:08
00:56:13
00:57:15
00:57:21
00:57:58
00:58:29
00:59:07
00:59:22
00:59:38
00:59:51
01:00:36
01:01:07
01:01:09
01:01:19
01:02:13
01:03:36
01:04:10
01:04:56
01:06:32
01:08:37
01:09:30
01:10:29
01:12:16
01:13:14
01:14:15
01:14:44
01:34:39

Timefinish
00:41:34
00:42:34
00:45:02
00:45:17
00:45:42
00:45:45
00:47:29



8 889 Emer Geraghty W45  Sli Cualann AC 00:49:07

9 722 Mary Purdue-Smyth W45 Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club  00:49:28
10 6191 Frances O Connor W45  Thurles Croke AC 00:50:28
11 953 Liz Mc Curtain W45  Donore Harriers Athletic Club 00:50:48
12 996 Michelle Mc Kiernan W45  Star of the Sea AC 00:51:43
13 2481 bernadette curtin W45  Dunshaughlin AC 00:52:28
14 12503 siobhan carey W45 Dunboyne AC 00:55:05
15 6709 Katherine Kenny W45  Mullingar Harriers 00:55:15
16 3157 carmel murphy W45 Na Fianna AC 00:55:30
17 6285 Adrienne Togher W45 Tara AC 00:57:43
18 9900 barbara gilligan W45  Fingallians AC 00:57:58
19 7678 roisin whitty W45  Dunboyne AC 00:58:29
20 12969 Eleanor Allen W45  Dunboyne AC 00:58:32
21 3006 CATHERINE ROGERS W45  St. Peter's AC (Dromiskin) 00:58:56
22 957 llona Madden W45  Kilcoole A.C. 00:59:31
23 17370 Deirdre Mangan W45  Dunboyne AC 00:59:34
24 12594 Caroline Peppard W45 Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club ~ 01:00:53
25 7720 Susanne Heavey W45 Dunboyne AC 01:01:28
26 11785 margaret leddy W45 Dunboyne AC 01:01:35
27 6896 Geraldine Ryan W45 Dunboyne AC 01:01:39
28 12953 Martina Halpin W45  Fingallians AC 01:01:42
29 11621 Patricia Gallagher W45 Dunboyne AC 01:04:37
30 12800 Rose Byrne W45  St. Michaels Portarlington A.C 01:04:49
31 917 Margaret Vaughey W45 Drogheda and District AC 01:31:49
Master W50
Place Bib Forename Surname Category Club Timefinish
1 1016 Sheelagh Jones W50 DSDAC 00:42:46
2 1505 rose lambe W50 Armagh AC 00:46:54
3 914 Anne Mc Fadden W50  Kilcoole A.C. 00:49:33
4 978 Mary Naylor W50 Mayo A.C. 00:50:43
5 1980 Sandra MacDonagh W50 Raheny Shamrocks Athletic Club  00:53:18
6 725 Una Mc Grath W50 Mayo A.C. 00:53:50
7 856 Bernie Flynn W50 Sligo AC 00:53:51
8 7232 Mary Mannion W50 Abbey AC 00:54:07
9 7591 Andrea McElroy W50 Omagh Harriers 00:55:40
10 6630 breda walsh W50  Mullingar Harriers 00:57:45
11 16248 Marie O'Mahony W50 Bantry AC 01:00:20
12 7018 Catherine Magan W50 Mullingar Harriers 01:00:25
13 7349 Margaret Regan W50  Fr. Murphys AC 01:01:29
14 7775 Kay Gilmartin W50 Dunboyne AC 01:03:07
15 16032 Mary Leahy-King W50 Crookstown Millview AC 01:17:23
Master W55
Place Bib Forename  Surname Category Club Timefinish
1 881 Helen Ingram W55  Rathfarnham WSAF Athletic Club  00:43:06
2 2305 nuala reilly W55  Drogheda and District AC 00:45:30
3 1017 carmel mac domhnaill W55  West Limerick AC 00:50:24
4 988 Judith Roche W55  Loughrea AC 00:52:17
5 968 Margaret Mc Auley W55  Drogheda and District AC 00:55:20
6 732 Mary Lynn W55 Drogheda and District AC 00:56:24
7 979 Mary Murphy W55 Mayo A.C. 00:56:37
8 955 Ellen Britton W55  Kilcoole A.C. 01:22:13
9 6086 P.J Ballesty WS5  Mullingar Harriers 01:27:51



Place
1
2
3

Place
1
2

Bib Forename
2520 Eileen

12346 josie

16466 moira

Bib Forename
987 Judith

981

Mary

Surname
O'Brien
power
loscher

Surname
Llyod
Cronin

Master W60

Category Club

W60
W60
W60

Master W65

Lucan Harriers Athletic Club
Fingallians AC
Crusaders Athletic Club

Category Club

W65
W65

Sportsworld A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Timefinish
00:49:44
00:55:35
02:04:33

Timefinish
00:50:46
01:01:06
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